

Gujarat Public Service Commission MODIFIED

PROVISIONAL RESULT

List of Eligible Candidates for appearing in the Main Written Examination

Advertisement No. 121/2016-17

Partial Modification

- 1. The following partial modification towards the Provisional Result for Preliminary Test for Advertisement No. 121/2016-17 published on 14.07.2017, is made.
- 2. Consequent upon the scrutiny of the result data of all candidates appeared for the preliminary test, a digital data error was identified in result data which was occurred during the data transfer and merging of records. Subsequent to the rectification of the data error, the additional candidates (Roll No.) qualified within the declared cut-off standards are as under.

| 128247201 | 128250042 | 128251718 | 128253129 | 128253846 |
|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| 128254537 | 128255033 | 128255401 | 128256204 | 128256849 |
| 128257001 | 128257953 | 128259009 | 128259361 | 129265113 |
| 129267009 | 129268105 | 130277097 | 131278537 | 131280145 |

3. Accordingly, Details Category wise total of qualified candidates in para 2 at raw 1 at column 5, the figure '1875' should read as '1883' and at column 7, the figure '1882' should read as '1890'. At raw 2 at column 5, the figure '885' should read as '887' and at column 7, the figure '886' should read as '888'. At raw 3 at column 5, the figure '1363' should read as '1365' and at column 7, the figure '1367' should read as '1369'. At raw 4 at column 5, the figure '509' should read as '510' and at column 7, the figure '510' should read as '511'. At raw 5 at column 5 & 7 the figure '386' should read as '387'. At raw

7 at column 5, the figure '585' should read as '590' and at column 7, the figure '586' should read as '591'. At raw 8 at column 5 & 7 the figure '225' should read as '226'. At raw 9 at column 5, the figure '6020' should read as '6040' and at column 7, the figure '6035' should read as '6055'.

4. The other details of the provisional result declared on 14.7.17 remains as it is.

Place : Gandhinagar-382010 Joint Secretary

Date : 15.07.2017 Gujarat Public Service Commission